505784927 11/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5831755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK RAJ KARWAL	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSK HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1096 GREAT OAKS BOULEVARD	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8516637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: sherry.wade@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KDE-10002/15 206521-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. McEvoy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019_11_21_AssignmentKarwalToRSK_KDE1000215#page1.tif source=2019_11_21_AssignmentKarwalToRSK_KDE1000215#page2.tif

PATENT 505784927 REEL: 051073 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deepak Raj Karwal, an individual, residing at 2222 Oakshire, Berkley, Michigan 48072 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is an owner, by the Certificate of Dissolution Recorded October 2, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050600/0612 and by the Certificate of Dissolution Recorded October 2, 2019 at Reel/Frame 050600/0561, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, RSK Holdings LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 1096 Great Oaks Boulevard, Rochester, Michigan 48307 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 051073 FRAME: 0546

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Issued Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
Number				
8,516,637	8-27-2013	Deepak Raj Karwal, et al.	PATIENT CARE AND TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY	US
10,314,754	6-11-2019	Deepak Raj Karwal, et al.	PATIENT CARE AND JRANSPORT ASSEMBLY	US

Date: NOV 18 2019 Signature:

Deépak Raj Karwal

RECORDED: 11/21/2019